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EU:::CTIOrTS : 
ABSENTEE BALLOTS,APPLICATION FOR: 

Off jcers authorized to 
admi nister affi davit f or 
absentee ballot . 

- - - - - - - -------- - - - - - - - - - -

June 17, 1942 

!' r . A. G • .L.t'borl e, Secretary 
Board of ..L.Alection Commissioners 
For t he City of St . Lou ls 
208 South Twelfth Doulovard 
3t . Louis, !.!issouri 

Dear Slr: 

This departnent is in receipt of your request 
f or an official opin~on upon the followinG question : 

"* ·: ~- if t he af'fidavi t called for 
oithor by Sectlo~ 11518 or Section 
11521 R. s . !.o . 1939, is administered 
by a military or naval officer as 
s poclfiod in Section 1948, v111 it be 
necessary to have the affidavit accom­
panied by n cortlficate showing t he 
authori ty of ouch military or naval 
officer, adclnisterlng the oath, to 
t S.::<e af.fidavi ts. ..; :~ ~· ~ ;} ·J ·.c ;1- .c- .~" 

Section 3411, tl. ..J . ~~o . 1939, pr ovides in part as 
follows: 

" ;- ~ · ::· Tlle certifl co.tes of t he 
officers referred to in sections 1348 
and 3410 of t l.Leir rank s~u1.11 be prima 
fac i o ovl donce t hereof . " 
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Under t he sect~~~ q~oted abov~ , r.c bel:evs t~t no 
cer tificate of author:ty is required but a certification 
of tho officors t~1o..t they :10ld o. certain ra.~ must be 
t~en as pri a facie ov.:.donco of such rnn ... . 

AO' K:C" 

AP.'.. .. OVED : 

ROY I!cliTTRivK 
Att orney- General 

Respoct~lly submitted, 

.t\RTIIUR 0 ' h};_;I'1E 
Aaslst~~t Attorney- General 

' 


